
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

Invitation to Bid
Procurement for Goods

Rural Water Supply Limited wishes to invite qualifi ed bidders
to submit bid proposals for the Construction of a
180,000-gallon Rainwater Water Harvesting with Tank-
Reinforced concrete.

Scope of Works
The project entails the construction of a BBQ catchment area and 
a reinforced concrete Rainwater Harvesting Tank with a capacity of 
180,000 imperial gallons at Stepney, St. Ann.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE AS FOLLOWS:
Tenderers must provide:
 A copy of a valid TCC
 A valid copy of a Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

registration certifi cate in Civil Engineering at least Grade 1
 Bid security issued by a bank included in ITB Clause 23 in the 

form of a Manager’s Cheque the J$1,000,000.00.

Availability of Tender Document and Bid Submission: This is 
an online tender where the tender documents will only be
available on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
Portal (GoJEP) (www.gojep.gov.jm) from Tuesday,
February 11, 2025. Bids must be uploaded on the Gojep no later 
than Friday, March 14, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.  No offl  ine (Hard copies) 
will be accepted and there will be no physical tender drop-off  box. 

Note: To participate in this tender opportunity, Bidders must fi rst be 
registered on the GoJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please 
select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system’s home 
page. 

For assistance relating to the operation of the GOJEP website, 
please contact the Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy 
(OPPP) within the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service 
at 876-932-5220/932-5205 or email Opppcustomercare@mof.
gov.jm.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION - PLEASE CONTACT:
The Procurement Unit of Rural Water Supply Limited

Tel: 876-553-6175/876 754-5485 ext. 3050

    

JAMAICA CUSTOMS AGENCY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

Ref#: JCA/2025/074

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualifi ed bidders 
to submit sealed bids for the Procurement of Large Works for the
Renovation of JFIZ Building for the Jamaica Customs Agency – 
Phase II.

Procuring Entity: Jamaica Customs Agency

Scope: The Jamaica Customs Agency invites bidders 
to submit their proposals accordingly: 

 PACKAGE I – Infrastructure Works – Phase II
 PACKAGE II – Electrical Works – Phase II

PPC Category: Building Construction OR Electrical Works 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Eligibility Copy of a Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate or 
Requirements: Tax Compliance Letter clearly showing the 

expiration date. 

 Copy of a valid Public Procurement
Certifi cate (PPC) in the category of ‘Building 
Construction’ or ‘Electrical Works’ clearly 
showing the expiration date.

Bid Security: Package I - Infrastructure Works – Phase II 
 TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE 

THOUSAND JAMAICAN DOLLARS 
(J$231,000.00) 

 Package II - Electrical Works – Phase II
 ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND JAMAICAN DOLLARS 
(J$138,000.00)

 Bid Securities must be in the form of either a 
bank guarantee from a banking institution, or 
a bond issued by a surety which is incorporated
and domiciled in Jamaica, or a certifi ed
manager’s cheque. A Bid Security is required 
for each package.   

Availability of  Bidding documents will be available for
Tender Documents: download as of Saturday, February 8, 2025 on 

the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
 Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Date for Site Visit: Jamaica Customs Agency - JFIZ Building
 146 First Street, Newport West  
 Kingston 13 
 Thursday, February 20, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

– 12:00 p.m.    
 Bidders are required to complete site visit 

register. 

Deadline for  Bids must be submitted online via
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm on Wednesday,

March 5, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.
 Late Bids will be Automatically rejected 

by the System.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 at 11:15 a.m.

 An Online bid opening report will be sent to 
all bidders who submit a proposal. 

Contact Information: Mr. Russell St. Nicholas Barrett 
 Director, Public Procurement 
 procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm

Address: Jamaica Customs Agency
 Myers Wharf, Newport East, Kingston 15
 Telephone no. 876-922-5140   

Fax no. 876-948-6920

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement 
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will 
be accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-
off  of tender documents. To participate in this tender opportunity, 
Suppliers must fi rst be registered on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the 
system home page.
For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents 
and upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of 
Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy Unit Customer 
Care Desk at: (876) 932-5220/932-5246/932-5253 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.


